Building Code, and Napa 
County Fire Safe Regulations. 
Additionally, the project was 
reviewed by CalTrans and 
Napa County Sheriff to assure 
the design complies with 
applicable policy.  

Additionally, the Permittee has 
agreed to contribute a total of 
two hundred fifty thousand 
dollars ($250,000), across 5 
years, to Napa County for fuel 
reduction to aid in the 
County’s goal to manage 
forests and watersheds, and to 
protect homes and businesses 
from fire and wildfire.  

Goal AG/LU-1: Preserve existing agricultural land uses and plan for